TO AMEND THE 2015 ANNUAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, in order to meet certain unforeseen expenses, it has become necessary to adjust

CITY OF CHEVIOT
STATE OF OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. 15 -, ;5( }

the 2015 annual budget appropriations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEVIOT, STATE OF

OHIO, TWO-THIRDS OF ALL MEMBERS THEREOF CONCURRING, THAT:

Section 1. The following budget line items shall be increased by the amounts indicated:

101.101.211.1
101.101.235.2
101.102.211.1
101.506.235.2

Total Increase

Section 2. The following budget line items shall be decreased by the amounts indicated:

101.101.211.2
101.101.242.1
101.102.211.2
101.506.235.2

Total Decrease

Section 3. This ordinance shall be an emergency measure for the health, safety, and welfare of
the citizens of Cheviot and shall take effect immediately. The emergency is necessary in order

Police salaries — full-time S 9,000.00
Police equipment maintenance 5,000.00
Fire Department salaries — full-time 15,000.00
Public Works equipment maintenance 8,000.00

$37,000.00

Police salaries — part-time S 2,000.00
Police fuel, clothing, etc. 12,000.00
Fire Department salaries — part-time 15,000.00
Public Works fuel 8,000.00

$ 37,000.00

to allow the city to meet its financial obligations in a timely manner.



November 17, 2015
Date passed

Deborah M. Slaughter
President of Council

////7//5

Samuel D. Keller Date approved
Mavyor
Attest:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
(a0 T e
M' MARK €/ WATERS
Jen M. Ellerma LAW DIRECTOR

Cle of Council

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

I, Jenny M. Eilermann, Clerk of the Council of the City of Cheviot, Ohio, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance,
or a succinct summary, was published in the Western Hills Press, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of
Cheviot, Ohio, in accordance with Section 731.21 of the Ohio Revised Code, on the following dates :

1) //'ﬂ? , 2015, and
2) [A— D , 2015.

s A

Je M Ellerm n
C I’kOfCOUnCIl




