CITY OF CHEVIOT STATE OF OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. 15 – <u>3()</u>

TO AMEND THE 2015 ANNUAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, in order to meet certain unforeseen expenses, it has become necessary to adjust the 2015 annual budget appropriations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEVIOT, STATE OF OHIO, TWO-THIRDS OF ALL MEMBERS THEREOF CONCURRING, THAT:

Section 1. The following budget line items shall be increased by the amounts indicated:

Total Increase		\$ 37,000,00
101.506.235.2	Public Works equipment maintenance	8,000.00
101.102.211.1	Fire Department salaries – full-time	15,000.00
101.101.235.2	Police equipment maintenance	5,000.00
101.101.211.1	Police salaries – full-time	\$ 9,000.00

Section 2. The following budget line items shall be decreased by the amounts indicated:

Total Decrease		\$ 37,000.00
101.506.235.2	Public Works fuel	8,000.00
101.102.211.2	Fire Department salaries – part-time	15,000.00
101.101.242.1	Police fuel, clothing, etc.	12,000.00
101.101.211.2	Police salaries – part-time	\$ 2,000.00

<u>Section 3</u>. This ordinance shall be an emergency measure for the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Cheviot and shall take effect immediately. The emergency is necessary in order to allow the city to meet its financial obligations in a timely manner.

Deborah M. Slaughter President of Council	November 17, 2015 Date passed
Samuel D. Keller	/// 17/15 Date approved
Mayor	
Attest:	APPROVED 40 TO
Jenny M. Eilermann Clerk of Council	APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

l, Jenny M. Eilermann, Clerk of the Council of the City of Cheviot, Ohio, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, or a succinct summary, was published in the *Western Hills Press*, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cheviot, Ohio, in accordance with Section 731.21 of the Ohio Revised Code, on the following dates:

	110		
1)	11-25		, 2015, and
21	12-2		, 2015.
	1		
	Arom	El	
Jerny	M. Eilermann		
Clerk	of Council		